

\212

W.P(Crl.)No. 53 OF 2005

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 53/2005(For Preliminary Hearing)

SHANKAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for release on bail/parole during the pendency
of the writ petition)

Date : 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.S. Malik, Sr. adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Rule returnable early.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master