

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 53 OF 2005

SHANKAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 03/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

98 and Place the matter after disposal of Writ Petition (Crl.) Nos. 45 of 19

50 of 2003 in which judgment has been reserved.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is refused.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

